THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 026-2017

A By-law to appoint a Deputy City Clerk.

WHEREAS S. 228.(2) of the Municipal Act provides that a Municipality may appoint a Deputy City Clerk who has all the powers and duties of the Clerk under this and any other Act;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to appoint a Deputy City Clerk;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- THAT Todd Coles be and is hereby appointed Deputy City Clerk for the Corporation of the City of Vaughan.
- THAT Todd Coles shall exercise all of the authority, powers and rights and shall perform all the
 duties and obligations which by state or by by-law may be conferred or imposed upon the Deputy
 City Clerk and any other duties that may be imposed by Council.
- 3. This by-law shall be effective as of February 24, 2017.

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 21st day of February, 2017.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor
Jeffrev A. Abrams, City Clerk